
 21st CCLC Evaluators     
Note: This list contains information for experienced 21st CCLC evaluators who have indicated availability to evaluate grants. This is not a KSDE approved list.  

Evaluator 
First Name 

Evaluator Last 
Name Institution Email Phone 21st CCLC Grantees Served

Meghan Ecker-Lyster

Center for Educational 
Opportunity Programs at 
the University of Kansas meecker@ku.edu (785) 864-5427

YMCA of Greater Kansas City (Ridgeview, 
Rosehill)

Marilyn Graham

Retired Administrator / First 
Call for Help of Reno 
County drmarilyngraham@att.net (620) 200-6130 BGC Hutch, Cloud County, Stafford, St. John

Bonnie Houk

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush bonnie.houk@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Kansas City 
(Olathe, Breidenthal), Ottawa

Jeremy Johnson

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush jeremy.johnson@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281 Galena, Oswego

Robert Moody Fort Hays State University ramoody@fhsu.edu (785) 259-1428 Abilene, 

Elisa Nehrbass

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush elisa.nehrbass@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Burlington, Girard, Pittsburg, west Elk, Elk 
Valley, Ottawa, Independence

Stacy Shireman

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush stacy.shireman@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Uniontown, Wichita, Caney, Chautauqua, 
Haysville, Altoona-Midway, Coffeyville

Lucas Shivers

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush lucas.shivers@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281

Washington, Clay Center, Geary County, Valley 
Heights

Crystal Steinmetz SWPRSC crystal.steinmetzswplains.org (620) 640-9392

Ryan Vaughn

Southeast Kansas 
Education Service Center-
Greenbush ryan.vaughn@greenbush.org (620) 724-6281 Geary County
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